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 Third Grade Play — Sesame Street 
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 Archdiocesan News 
CRS Journey to the United States: March 25-31 
 
This week’s Catholic Relief Services (CRS) journey focuses on efforts in 
our own country. From gang intervention in Chicago, to centers for 
migrants in Louisville, to community gardens in Honolulu, 25 percent of 
CRS Rice Bowl gifts support projects in the local community. Visit crs-
ricebowl.org to learn more, or contact the Archdiocese to find out 
projects that CRS Rice Bowl supports in your community.    
  
Substance Addiction Ministry—SAM: March 26 
 
A parish-based ministry whose mission is to offer a safe, confidential 
place for those who are afflicted with or affected by alcohol or drug 
addiction to find help, healing, and hope will meet on Monday, March 
26, 7 pm, at St. Angela Merici Catholic Church. Meetings are held on 
the second and fourth Mondays of each month, and individuals of all 
faiths are welcome. The Substance Addiction Ministry—SAM—will meet 
in the Conference Room on Melody Drive, right off the parking lot and 
across from Mary’s garden.  
 
Swinging Fore Champions Golf Tourney: April 5 
 
The Catholic Foundation will host its first Swinging Fore Champions Golf 
Tournament benefitting the Champions of Catholic Education Fund on 
Thursday, April 5, at Bayou Oaks at City Park’s South Golf Course. The 
morning will begin with a sunrise service Mass at 7 am and a shotgun 
start to the tournament at 8:15 am. All proceeds will benefit the 
Champions of Catholic Education Fund, which provides need-based 
scholarship assistance to students attending Archdiocese of New Orle-
ans schools. Please contact J.T. Hannan at jthannan@arch-no.org or 
310-6981 with any questions.      
 
Young Women’s Retreat: April 6-8 
 
A retreat designed for women from their early 20s to early 40s is sched-
uled for Friday, April 6, through Sunday, April 8, at the New Orleans 
Archdiocese Retreat Center, 5500 St. Mary Street, Metairie. “In God’s 
Image,” as the weekend is titled, will focus retreatants on God’s im-
print on our souls and how we reflect that image. The cost is $225  
(some financial assistance is available). Early registration is encouraged 
as the number of participants will be limited to a small group. For more 
information and/or to register, visit www.retreatsforyoungwomen.org.  
 
Beginning Experience Weekend: April 6-8 

 
Are you suffering the loss of a spouse through death 
or separation and/or divorce? Is a relative or friend 
struggling in this way? A wonderful healing oppor-
tunity is being prepared for the weekend of April 6-
8 at Rosaryville Spirit Life Center in Ponchatoula.  
 
Those who have attended a Beginning Experience 
weekend attest to the new hope they have received 

and the powerful safe and loving environment they have encountered 
during the weekend. Under the sponsorship of the Archdiocese of New 
Orleans Office of Marriage and Family Life, this international program 
has helped thousands navigate the road through grief. For more infor-
mation, call Jeani at 985-640-8505 or Genevieve at 236-1052.  
 
Healing with Jesus’ Parables: April 6-8 
 
A retreat dealing with the dynamics and healing of anger, fear, guilt, 
and shame, so that they become drives for new life, is scheduled for 
Friday-Sunday, April 6-8, at the Archdiocese of New Orleans Retreat 
Center, 5500 St. Mary Street, Metairie. Presenter Fr. Matthew Linn, SJ, 
has focused on integrating physical, emotional, and spiritual healing. 
He is a member of the Association of Christian Therapists and has ad-
vanced graduate degrees in sociology, anthropology, spirituality, and 
theology, and has given courses and retreats in over 60 countries. Call 
267-9604 for more information.  
 
Time of Reflection for Married Couples: April 7 
 
An afternoon of reflection to explore the ways a married couple can 
grow in unity with God and one another through sharing an open and 
honest time of prayer as a couple will be held on Saturday, April 7, 
1:30-4 pm, at St. Charles Borromeo, 13396 River Road, Destrehan. 
There will be quiet time for couples to practice various methods of 
prayer to see what “fits” their own personal relationship. Couples are 
encouraged to go out for a romantic dinner and date night afterward. 
The cost is $35 (adjustments can be made). Register by visiting 
asc.arch-no.org, emailing Archspirctr@arch-no.org, or calling 861-3254. 
 

Young Adult Encounter Retreat: 
April 13-14 
 
Young adults in their 20s and 30s are invited to take part in 
the upcoming ENCOUNTER retreat, Friday and Saturday, April 13-14, 
at the Archdiocese of New Orleans Retreat Center, 5500 St. Mary 
Street, Metairie. Guest speakers will include Timmy McCaffery, Adam 
Fuselier, Rita West, Sr. Benedicta Turner, and Fr. Jacob DuMont. For 
more information and to register, visit www.yamarchno.org. 
 
Morning of Reflection for 
Lay Liturgical Ministers: April 14 
 
Extraordinary ministers of Holy Communion, readers, hospitality minis-
ters, and music ministers and choir members are invited to attend a 
Morning of Reflection for Lay Liturgical Ministers, Saturday, April 14, 9 
am-noon, at St. Rita Church, 7100 Jefferson Highway, Harahan. The 
day will feature Eucharistic Exposition and Benediction, a keynote ad-
dress by Bishop Fernand Cheri, breakout sessions, and time for private 
prayer. Participants may register by contacting the Office of Worship 
by calling 861-6300, emailing worship@arch-no.org, or visiting 
nolacatholic.org/morning-of-reflection-for-lay-liturgical-ministers.   
 
2018 Monk Run: April 14 
 
Monk Run, the annual one-mile / 5k trail 
run and walk, will take place on Satur-
day, April 14, at Saint Joseph Abbey in 
Covington. Handmade awards from the 
Abbey monks will be given in several 
categories and age groups. A post-race 
picnic for all participants will include jambalaya, burgers, and hot 
dogs. Beverages will be provided by race sponsor Abita Brewing Compa-
ny. Visit www.saintjosephabbey.cm for more information, including 
registration and schedule.   
 
“A Family That Prays…” Retreat: April 14-15 
 
A powerful weekend designed to enrich marriages, faith, and family, 
will take place Saturday and Sunday, April 14-15, at Saint Joseph 
Abbey in Covington. Spouses will grow closer in their sacrament, chil-
dren will explore a deeper encounter with God, and families will be 
strengthened in their love for each other. Space is limited. To register 
or for more information go to FaithandMarriage.org or call Jason An-
gelette at 830-3716. The suggested donation for a family of three is 
$325; $75 for each additional child.    
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Parish Contacts  
 

Parish Staff  
 
Rev. Ronald Calkins, Pastor    
        rcalkins@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1501 
 
Rev. Timothy Hedrick, Parochial Vicar 
        thedrick@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1502 
 
Deacon Mike Coney  
        deaconmike@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1521 
 
Deacon Paul Hauck 
       deaconpaul@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1522 
 
Deacon Don Richard, ext. 1523 
        deacondon@stcatherineparish.com 
  
Denise Allain, Financial Manager 
        dallain@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1503 
 
Michelle Alley, Director of Religious Education 
       malley@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1506 
 
Charmaine Barberito, Financial Assistant 
        cbarb@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1515 
 
Mary Bielski, Director of Youth Ministry 
        mary.bielski@gmail.com, ext. 1510 
 
Stephanie Dureau, Director of Music Ministry 
       sdureau@bellsouth.net 
 
Mary Johnson, Receptionist / Bulletin Editor 
      info@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1500 
 
Kimberlie Kilroy, Principal 
        kkilroy@scsgators.org, 831-1166 
 
Joni Parent Maurer, Director of Evangelization 
        joni@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1509 
 
Kim Piraro, Rectory & Church Office Coordinator 
       Ext. 1512 
  
Miranda Powell, Office Assistant 
       miranda@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1509 
 
Debbie Romagosa, Administrative Assistant 
       dromagosa@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1504 
 

Sacramental Preparation 
 
Baptism — Baptisms take place after 11 am Mass each 
weekend. Contact the parish office to sign up for a date 
and begin the preparation process.  
 
Confirmation — Confirmation is celebrated for 11th and 
12th graders in January. Classes begin in August.  
 
Marriage — Please contact a priest at least 8 months 
before the wedding and before making arrangements.  
 
Anointing of the Sick — Upon request for the seriously 
ill, infirm, and those undergoing major surgery. Please 
contact the parish office when someone is home bound 
or hospitalized and in need of the sacrament. 
 
Funerals — Please contact a priest before making ar-
rangements with the funeral home. 
 

Joining our Parish 
 
Welcome to St. Catherine of Siena Parish! Anyone inter-
ested in joining the parish, please fill out a gold regis-
tration form located in the gathering area of the church 
and return it to the parish office.  
 

Bulletin Deadline 
 
Bulletin notices must be received in the parish office at 
least 7 days before the date of the bulletin for which 
the notice is intended, to be considered for publication.   

Parish Ministry Contacts   
Adoration Chapel Mary Jeandron 887-3063 maryms777@aol.com 
Altar Servers Kerry Dominique 481-7691 SJEPKC@gmail.com 
Baptisms Marion Eigenbrod 267-9505 baptism@stcatherineparish.com 
Bible Study Carol Rooney 460-0318 carolbrooney@aol.com 

Boy Scouts Bryan Roser 722-7372 bryanroser@cox.net 
Childcare / Nursery Madylin Schneller 258-1949 mschneller@scsgators.org 

Children’s Liturgy Lucy Karam 318-542-5874 lkaram@iberiabank.com 
Confirmation (Teen) Michelle Alley 835-9343 malley@stcatherineparish.com 
Confirmation (Adult) Jennifer Collins 

Joni Parent 610-2728 
494-3418 jenniferbabincollins@gmail.com 

joni@stcatherineparish.com 
Cub Scouts Gerard Boineau 

Yvette Lionnet 228-3632 
309-0471 gboineau@windsorcourthotel.com 

ylionnet77@gmail.com 
CYO Mary Bielski 835-9343 Mary.bielski@gmail.com 

Eucharistic Ministers Norman Romagosa 301-7149 njromagosa@hotmail.com 
Fair  Nicole Surcouf 273-9093 scsfair@gmail.com 
FAMILIA Lori Lundgren 723-5170 pslundgren@cox.net 
Family Life Paul & Lil Hauck 834-2728 phauck14@yahoo.com 

Feeding the Homeless Barbara Renaudin 833-1945  barbararenaudin@yahoo.com 

Fellowship Sunday Pat Higginbotham 835-8419 webhigg@cox.net 

Finance Council Don Wheat 621-6731 dwheatcpa@gmail.com 

Girl Scouts Helen Fish 220-4744 helenfish@cox.net 
Home Bound Visitation Beth Gambel 427-5669 bethgambel@aol.com 
Knights of Columbus David Lynch 250-1185 davidlynchkc@cox.net 
K4J VBS  

Tram Jacobs                     
 
400-8726  

vujacobs@cox.net 
Lectors Randi Robarts 905-6343 randirobarts@yahoo.com 
Legion of Mary Ken Krey 289-2465       kkrey345@cox.net 
Liturgy Committee Patricia Fitzpatrick 430-1136 pfitzpatrickrd@att.net 

Lord, Teach Me To Pray Karen Babbitt 837-1049 karenrbabbitt@gmail.com 

Marriage Preparation Anand & Maya 
Irimpen 834-9269 airimpe@tulane.edu 

Meals on Wheels Missie Warwick 909-0691 Mwarwick1@aol.com 

Men’s Club Rett Pourciau 914-3319  rettpourciau@gmail.com 
Music Ministry Stephanie Dureau 835-9343 sdureau@bellsouth.net 

Parish School of Religion Michelle Alley 835-9343 malley@stcatherineparish.com 
Pastoral Council Les Nettleton 831-4890 lesn@bellsouth.net 
Prayer Line Carl Hellmers 

Yvonne Hellmers 833-1197 chellmers@yahoo.com 
Radio Rosary Mickey LaCombe 432-8275 mllacombe@cox.net 
RCIA Kurt Garcia 957-7100 kurtgarciaRCIA@gmail.com 
Respect Life Committee Stephanie Hellmers 495-6964 Hellm3@aol.com 
Rosary Altar Society Donna Hummel 451-7456 donna.hummel@cox.net 
School  Kimberlie Kilroy 831-1166 kkilroy@scsgators.org 

School Co-op Charlene Sutherlin 
Jennifer Duran 985-789-9134 

646-358-7706 
charlenel@weisersecurity.com 
jennduran93@gmail.com 

St. Vincent de Paul Karen Haydel 267-9507 svdp@stcatherineparish.com 
Ushers Georges Legrand 583-9425 glegrand@mblb.com 
Vocation Committee  Leslie Baudry 

Rich Baudry  442-7013 
931-0271 leslie@baudrytherapy.com 

rich@baudrytherapy.com 
Venturing Bryan Roser 722-7372 bryanroser@cox.net 
Wedding Coordinator Jeanie Favret 583-3438 favretc0@aol.com 
Women’s Club Stephanie Hellmers 495-6964 Hellm3@aol.com 

Youthful Elders Brenda Smith 838-6834 nanniebcs@gmail.com 
Young Catholic  
Professionals Alan Elmer 259-0204 alanelmer1@gmail.com 

Men of St. Joseph Harry Hardin 
Don Engler 

756-0822 
908-2392 

harry.hardin@hancockwhitney.com 
englerdon@hotmail.com 

Bereavement Ministry Becky Steppe 289-6636 rks45@cox.net 


